The Archery and Bow Club, Gray Court, SC
January 24th & 25th 2015

Western Carolina Circuit Shoot #2 "The Cabin Fever Reliever"

* Indicates Western Carolina Circuit Shooter
Note: Ties broken by first dropped points

Pee Wee's Female Score
1st Sarah Babb-Wright 111

Pee Wee's Male
1st Chris Scruggs 190
2nd Bennett Brigman 143

#1 Traditional Cubs
1st Oliver Blackwood 84
2nd Aster Blackwood 60

#2 Modern Cubs Male

1st Will Hart 238 * UNAF

2nd Cole Daniels 186 * Blue Ridge
3rd Steven O'Dell 166

4th Jace Yarborough 157

5th James Babb-Wright NS

#4 Traditional Recurve

1st Michael Longshore 219

2nd Buddy Ford 209 * Blue Ridge
3rd Bryon Connor 206 WCB

4th Ted Blackwood 172 * WCB

5th Chad Pianella 134

#5 Traditional Longbow
1st Johnny Hyatt 216~ Blue Ridge




2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Mike Smith
Jeff Holbert
Roy Alexander
Braxton Tesh
Wade Job
Marquis Mann
Don Callicoat
James Banks
Scotty Wagner

#6A Traditional Youth

1st

#6B Female Youth Compound

Alexander Hedrick

1st
2nd

Tatum Epperson
Ashton Scruggs

#6B Male Youth Compound

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Hagen Robinson
Cody Brown

David Freeman
Mason Shoemaker

#8 Beginner Hunter

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Rick Dover

Keith Guest

Matt Cunningham
Kevin Bryson
Ethan Ramsey
Chris Burgess
Phil Cole

Hansel Helms
Donnie Brown
Richard Delegatti
Denny Whitmire
James Waldrop
Ben LelLrev
Mitch Morris

212
209
207
200
186
179
178
148
142

104

193
187

242
229
162
101

248
246
244
243
241
240
239
238
238
235
235
234
234
231

UNAF

Blue Ridge
Blue Ridge
Blue Ridge
Blue Ridge
Blue Ridge
Blue Ridge
UNAF

Blue Ridge

WCB

WCB

WCB
WCB

Keowee
South Mtn.

UNAF
Blue Ridge
WCB first droppe

WCB first droppe
UNAF
first droppe



15th Jason Nabors

16th James Whitmire
17th Jimmy Morris

18th Jason O'Dell

19th Matthew Shoemaker
20th Reece Helms

21st Frank Ogletree

22nd Patrick Head

23rd Brandon Miller

24th John Walker

25th Johnathan Patterson
26th Kyle Fowler

27th Sammuel Kennedy
28th Michael Shoemaker
29th Jody Yarborough
30th Charles Farr

#10 Young Adults

1st Dalton Kin

2nd Logan Clark

3rd Justin Kelly

4th Kenneth Farmer
5th John Hart

#11 Unlimited Female Bowhunter

1st Chelsea Ferguson
2nd Amanda Finch
3rd Elizabeth Daniels
4th Allie Huskey

5th Allison Guest

6th Shannon Aiken
7th Alecia Samples

#14 Unlimited Male Bowhunter

1st Billy Stewart
2nd Stoney Pearson
3rd Russell Cooper
4th Ric Crocker

5th Gary Stacy

6th Josh Crocker

227
222
221
220
218
216
214
211
210
209
207
195
193
185
181
152

249
238
235
227
189

238
212
210
209
175
128
92

254
239
238
238
230
228

*

Blue Ridge

UNAF

Pisgah

Blue Ridge
UNAF

Blue Ridge
Blue Ridge

WCB

Blue Ridge
South Mtn.

South Mtn.
South Mtn.
South Mtn.

first droppe



7th Dean Pilgrim

8th Stanley Brigman
9th Dale Epperson
10th Jimmy Patterson
11th Dana Kelly

12th Caleb Worrel
13th Donnie Dill

14th Lee Franklin
15th Matt Dillard

16th Jonathan Villarreal
#15 Seniors

1st Jamie Wilbanks
2nd Bo Swann

3rd David Heath

4th Stan Owen

5th Jerry Golden

6th David Kelly

7th Gene Vaughn

#18 Men's Open

1st Seth Greene
2nd Ezra Greene
3rd Chris Daniels
4th Scott Berkshire

#20 Men's Money

1st Justin Hannah
2nd Bill McCall

3rd Mark Thompson
4th Brian Hampton
5th Tim Farmer
6th Jerry Tomberlin
7th Scott Carver
8th Cody Glover
9th David Starnes
10th Josh Freeman
11th Ken McElreath
12th Johnny Finger

227
225
218
215
212
212
208
200
189
177

248
247
245
227
226
216
168

228
228
223
209

252
251
250
244
242
242
242
240
239
237
237
236

* UNAF
* WCB
* WCB first droppe
* UNAF
* UNAF
* UNAF
* Keowee
* Blue Ridge
* WCB
* Keowee

first droppe
* Blue Ridge
* Blue Ridge

second dr¢
* Pisgah first droppe
* WCB first droppe
* TAB



13th Jeff Haney

14th Scott Turner
15th Jim Addis
16th Megan Freeman

21 Women's Known 40

1st Lauren Carver

2nd Jessica Babb-Wright
3rd Joyce Wyatt

4th Caylee Franklin

5th Angel Scruggs

22 Men's Known 50

1st Rodney Coats
2nd Blake Makison
3rd Chad Huskey

4th Jeremy Drees
5th Dale Samples
6th Jamie Nelson

7th Danny Thomas
8th Michele Carver
9th Cody Ostrander
10th Steve Brunelle
11th George Campbell
12th Jim Langley

13th Dalton Hendricks
14th Jeffery Babb-Wright
15th Roy McGinnis

234
223
219
214

236
234
232
230
226

246
242
240
240
239
234
230
222
220
214
210
208
205
198
184

Pisgah

Pisgah

Keowee
UNAF

WCB

Blue Ridge
South Mtn.  first droppe

UNAF

Pisgah
WCB









