The Ar	chery and Bow Club, Gray	Court. SC	
	ry 24th & 25th 2015		
Wester	n Carolina Circuit Shoot #2	"The Cabin Fever	Reliever"
* Indica	tes Western Carolina Circuit S	Shooter	
Note: 7	Ties broken by first dropped	points	
Pee W	ee's Female	Score	
1st	Sarah Babb-Wright	111	
Pee W	ee's Male		
1st	Chris Scruggs	190	
2nd	Bennett Brigman	143	
#1 Trac	ditional Cubs		
1st	Oliver Blackwood	84	
2nd	Aster Blackwood	60	
<u>#2 Mod</u>	dern Cubs Male		
1st	Will Hart	238 *	UNAF
2nd	Cole Daniels	186 *	Blue Ridge
3rd	Steven O'Dell	166	
4th	Jace Yarborough	157	
5th	James Babb-Wright	NS	
	ditional Recurve		
1st	Michael Longshore	219	
2nd	Buddy Ford	209 *	Blue Ridge
3rd	Bryon Connor	206 *	WCB
4th	Ted Blackwood	172 *	WCB
5th	Chad Pianella	134	
	ditional Longbow		DI DI
1st	Johnny Hyatt	216 *	Blue Ridge

2nd	Mike Smith	212	*	UNAF	
<mark>3rd</mark>	Jeff Holbert	209	*	Blue Ridge	
4th	Roy Alexander	207	*	Blue Ridge	
5th	Braxton Tesh	200	*	Blue Ridge	
6th	Wade Job	186	*	Blue Ridge	
7th	Marquis Mann	179	*	Blue Ridge	
8th	Don Callicoat	178	*	Blue Ridge	
9th	James Banks	148	*	UNAF	
10th	Scotty Wagner	142	*	Blue Ridge	
#6A Tra	aditional Youth				
1st	Alexander Hedrick	104	*	WCB	
#6B Fe	male Youth Compound				
1st	Tatum Epperson	193	*	WCB	
2nd	Ashton Scruggs	187			
#6B Ma	ale Youth Compound				
1st	Hagen Robinson	242	*	WCB	
2nd	Cody Brown	229	*	WCB	
3rd	David Freeman	162			
4th	Mason Shoemaker	101			
#8 Beg	inner Hunter				
1st	Rick Dover	248			
2nd	Keith Guest	246			
3rd	Matt Cunningham	244			
4th	Kevin Bryson	243	*	Keowee	
5th	Ethan Ramsey	241	*	South Mtn.	
6th	Chris Burgess	240			
7th	Phil Cole	239	*	UNAF	
8th	Hansel Helms	238	*	Blue Ridge	
9th	Donnie Brown	238	*	WCB	first droppe
10th	Richard Delegatti	235			
11th	Denny Whitmire	235	*	WCB	first droppe
12th	James Waldrop	234	*	UNAF	
13th	Ben LeLrev	234			first droppe
14th	Mitch Morris	231			

15th	Jason Nabors	227			
16th	James Whitmire	222			
17th	Jimmy Morris	221			
18th	Jason O'Dell	220			
19th	Matthew Shoemaker	218			
20th	Reece Helms	216	*	Blue Ridge	
21st	Frank Ogletree	214			
22nd	Patrick Head	211			
23rd	Brandon Miller	210			
24th	John Walker	209			
25th	Johnathan Patterson	207			
26th	Kyle Fowler	195			
27th	Sammuel Kennedy	193			
28th	Michael Shoemaker	185			
29th	Jody Yarborough	181			
30th	Charles Farr	152			
#10 Yοι	ıng Adults				
1st	Dalton Kin	249			
2nd	Logan Clark	238	*	UNAF	
3rd	Justin Kelly	235			
4th	Kenneth Farmer	227			
5th	John Hart	189	*	Pisgah	
#11 Unl	imited Female Bowhunter				
1st	Chelsea Ferguson	238	*	Blue Ridge	
2nd	Amanda Finch	212	*	UNAF	
3rd	Elizabeth Daniels	210	*	Blue Ridge	
4th	Allie Huskey	209	*	Blue Ridge	
5th	Allison Guest	175			
6th	Shannon Aiken	128	*	WCB	
7th	Alecia Samples	92			
#14 Unl	imited Male Bowhunter				
1st	Billy Stewart	254	*	Blue Ridge	
2nd	Stoney Pearson	239	*	South Mtn.	
3rd	Russell Cooper	238			
4th	Ric Crocker	238	*	South Mtn.	first droppe
5th	Gary Stacy	230	*	South Mtn.	
6th	Josh Crocker	228	*	South Mtn.	

7th	Dean Pilgrim	227			
8th	Stanley Brigman	225	*	UNAF	
9th	Dale Epperson	218	*	WCB	
10th	Jimmy Patterson	215			
11th	Dana Kelly	212			
12th	Caleb Worrel	212	*	WCB	first drop
13th	Donnie Dill	208			
14th	Lee Franklin	200	*	UNAF	
15th	Matt Dillard	189	*	UNAF	
16th	Jonathan Villarreal	177	*	UNAF	
#15 Se	niors				
1st	Jamie Wilbanks	248	*	Keowee	
2nd	Bo Swann	247	*	Blue Ridge	
3rd	David Heath	245	*	WCB	
4th	Stan Owen	227	*	Keowee	
5th	Jerry Golden	226			
6th	David Kelly	216			
7th	Gene Vaughn	168			
#18 Me	en's Open				
1st	Seth Greene	228			
2nd	Ezra Greene	228			first drop
3rd	Chris Daniels	223	*	Blue Ridge	
4th	Scott Berkshire	209	*	Blue Ridge	
#20 Me	en's Money				
1st	Justin Hannah	252			
2nd	Bill McCall	251			
3rd	Mark Thompson	250			
4th	Brian Hampton	244			
5th	Tim Farmer	242			
6th	Jerry Tomberlin	242			second o
7th	Scott Carver		*	Pisgah	first drop
8th	Cody Glover	240			
9th	David Starnes	239			
10th	Josh Freeman	237			
11th	Ken McElreath		*	WCB	first drop
12th	Johnny Finger	236		TAB	<u> </u>

13th	Jeff Haney	234	*	Pisgah	
14th	Scott Turner	223			
15th	Jim Addis	219			
16th	Megan Freeman	214			
21 Won	nen's Known 40				
1st	Lauren Carver	236	*	Pisgah	
2nd	Jessica Babb-Wright	234			
<mark>3rd</mark>	Joyce Wyatt	232	*	Keowee	
4th	Caylee Franklin	230	*	UNAF	
5th	Angel Scruggs	226			
22 Men	's Known 50				
1st	Rodney Coats	246	*	WCB	
2nd	Blake Makison	242			
<mark>3rd</mark>	Chad Huskey	240	*	Blue Ridge	
4th	Jeremy Drees	240	*	South Mtn.	first droppe
5th	Dale Samples	239			
6th	Jamie Nelson	234	*	UNAF	
7th	Danny Thomas	230			
8th	Michele Carver	222	*	Pisgah	
9th	Cody Ostrander	220	*	WCB	
10th	Steve Brunelle	214			
11th	George Campbell	210			
12th	Jim Langley	208			
13th	Dalton Hendricks	205			
14th	Jeffery Babb-Wright	198			
15th	Roy McGinnis	184			